acid, and SP respectively, before enrolling into 
the study. Most of the participants 67.7% used 
LLITN during the current pregnancy while 
32.3% of the participants did not use. 

Table 2a and 2b shows the feto-maternal 
characteristic of the women. One hundred and 
forty-two 142 (62.0%) participants started their 
ANC in the second trimester while 86 (37.6%) 
commenced their ANC in the third trimester. 
Seventy-four (32.3%) of the participants had 
inter-pregnancy of less than 18 months while 
33.6% had inter-pregnancy interval of greater